DISTRIBUTED VENDING
MACHINE

HH| K| 7 EHHE [T2]
O 201711391 2 O 202282050 == O
O 201711436 ELH O 202013557 StX| 2} O

R (D (O (U (0 (D R (D (D




%xl' TABLE OF CONTENTS

(LRI .

OOPT Stage 1000 : Plan and Elaboration

@® 1001. Define Draft Plan

@ 1002. Create Preliminary Investigation Report
@ 1003. Define Requirements

@ 1004. Record Terms in Glossary

@ 1006. Define Business Use Case

@ 1007. Define Business Concept Model

@ 1008. Define Draft System Architecture

@ 1009. Define System Test Case



1001 DEFINE DRAFT PLAN

e Motivation
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1001 DEFINE DRAFT PLAN

e Functional requirements
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1001 DEFINE DRAFT PLAN

e Functional Requirements
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1001 DEFINE DRAFT PLAN

e Non-functional requirements

e Estimate Resources
e Human effort(M/M): 4 (people) / 2.5 (month)
e Project Duration: 2.5 months



1002 CREATE PRELIMINARY
INVESTIGATION REPORT

e Alternative Solution
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e Justification
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1002 CREATE PRELIMINARY
INVESTIGATION REPORT

e Risk Management

Risk Probability Significance Weight
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1002 CREATE PRELIMINARY
INVESTIGATION REPORT

e Risk Reduction Plan
Risk
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1002 CREATE PRELIMINARY
INVESTIGATION REPORT

e Managerial Issues
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e Market Analysis
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1003 DEFINE REQUIREMENTS

: - (X1

Ref

1.1

1.2

2.1

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

Function
ltem Type Display
Item Selection
Payment
Request Stock of Other VM
Provide Stock Information to Other VM
Provide Product Information to Other VM

Provide Prepayment Information to Other VM

Category
Evident
Evident
Evident
Hidden
Hidden
Hidden

Evident



1003 DEFINE REQUIREMENTS
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Ref

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

5.1

5.2

5.3

Function
Prepayment
Synchronize information of Prepayment
Create Verification
Confirm Verification
Administrator Login
Administrator Logout

Change Stock Quantity

Category
Evident
Evident
Hidden
Evident
Evident
Evident

Evident



1003 DEFINE REQUIREMENTS

e Performance requirements
o [HE XHEHT|2FO| SEO| 128 O|L{O|OfOF BHCt,
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e Operating environment
e Windows 10

e Interface environment
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1004 RECORD TERMS IN GLOSSARY

Term
VM
Item
User

ID
Prepayment
Verification

Stock

Location

Distance

Description
NS
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1006 DEFINE BUSINESS USE CASE
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e Define System Boundary
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USER

VM SYSTEM
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ADMINISTRATOR

OTHER VM



1006 DEFINE BUSINESS USE CASE

e Identify and Describe Actors
e System: X}Et7| o] O+, ZX|, X1 23 X 2| & B dtE actor

SN =
e User: System1}2| 42X 8= Soll =5 T0HSt= actor

e Administrator: X 1 £ 22|35} = actor
e Other VM: W|ERAZ AHAZE|O S| XHEH7|f AEE =14 = actor




1006 DEFINE BUSINESS USE CASE

e Identify Use Cases
e System-based Use Cases

e ltem Type Display, Create Verification, Request Stock of Other VM,
Provide Prepayment Information to Other VM

e User-based Use Cases
e [tem Selection, Payment, Prepayment, Confirm Verification



1006 DEFINE BUSINESS USE CASE

e Identify Use Cases
e Administrator-based Use Cases
e Administrator Login, Administrator Logout, Change Stock Quantity

e Other VM-based Use Cases

e Provide Stock Information to Other VM, Provide Product
Information to Other VM, Synchronize Information of Prepayment



1006 DEFINE BUSINESS USE CASE

- - (X1

Ref

1.1

1.2

2.1

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

Function

Iltem Type Display
Item Selection
Payment
Message Request
Message Response
Message Response

Message Response

Use Case Number & Name

. Iltem Type Display

. Item Selection

. Payment

. Request Stock of Other VM

. Provide Stock Information to Other VM

. Provide Product Information to Other

VM

. Provide Prepayment Information to

Other VM

Category

Primary

Primary

Primary

Primary

Primary

Primary

Primary



1006 DEFINE BUSINESS USE CASE

- - (X1

Ref Function Use Case Number & Name Category
4.1 Prepayment 8. Prepayment Primary
Synchronize Information of | 9. Synchronize Information of :
4.2 Primary
Prepayment Prepayment
4.3 Manage Verification 10. Create Verification Primary
4.4 Manage Verification 11. Confirm Verification Primary
5.1 Manage Account 12. Administrator Login Primary
5.2 Manage Account 13. Administrator Logout Primary

5.3 Change Stock Quantity 14. Change Stock Quantity Primary



1006 DEFINE BUSINESS USE CASE

e Use Case Diagram f

USER

5. Provide

Stock 2. Item g 11. Confirm 12.
Information Selection Prepay;ment Verification Administrator
o Other V Login

13.

6. Provide Administrator

ADMIN
OTHER Product
o : Logout
Information 1. Item Type
o Other V

Display

14. Change
Stock Quantity

9. Synchronize
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1006 DEFINE BUSINESS USE CASE

Use Case 1. Item Type Display
Actor User and System
- KHEZ| A AES 0|8 5= U= uIE MS St
Description - B ISt SR 555 ==,
- M EE|E /e e X8 20 7[sS K|S THhE
Use Case 2. Item Selection
Actor User
-FX7tdEo 25 HE(ERY, M1, 7HH)E SEHot
Description - A7 EXfCHH AX| 7| 52 2d et oLt
- M7t e ™ CHE A7 of MEist = 0f Cfet X 7



1006 DEFINE BUSINESS USE CASE

Use Case
Actor

Description

Use Case
Actor

Description

Use Case
Actor

Description

Use Case
Actor

Description

3. Payment

- MEiot =20 Ciet ZHE It}
_ A oz 2
= (]

o
N 215 A AE0f BFESHT
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y

et

=
4. Request Stock of Other VM

System
-CHE XHEZ[of| MElEl S 2o A0 HEE 2 H oLt

5. Provide Stock Information to Other VM
Other VM

-CHE AHRV|0| 22 S22 =& 7=, Ip, 71X S 2L,

6. Provide Product Information to Other VM
Other VM



1006 DEFINE BUSINESS USE CASE

- - (X1

Use Case 7. Provide Prepayment Information to Other VM
Actor Other VM
Description -CrE XHEZ|0f M EAet 25 SEQ &= 7=, Q15 ZEE EHHCL
Use Case 8. Prepayment
Actor User
. - 2H|E A5t 015 R E S e
Description | _rcr2 xtEty|of MZX 70§ HEE =uic)
Use Case 9. Synchronize Information of Prepayment
Actor Other VM
e AEN e BEE 2o A0 HEE AL M A7 Blo™ AN &
Description

T A THCE,



1006 DEFINE BUSINESS USE CASE

Use Case 10. Create Verification
Actor System
Description - QUISIEE HEOHE,
Use Case 11. Confirm Verification
Actor User
SIAEE AHE=C
. -CHE AHEZ[0M K| S22 QIS 2 EQ XS B2
Description MAME o= —
MAXN = S 28 K|S THLF.




1006 DEFINE BUSINESS USE CASE

Use Case 12. Administrator Login
Actor Administrator
Description 2| O 2 HEge = e 200 7|52 NSt

Use Case 13. Administrator Logout
Actor Administrator
Description - M| M 72 S =0l sEME otHO = SO0FZICH,
Use Case 14. Change Stock Quantity
Actor Administrator

Description - A0S HE ST



1007 DEFINE BUSINESS

CONCEPT MODEL L
[ ltem ] [ Stock ] [ Payment ] [ Prepayment ]
[ User ] [ Administrator ] [ DVM ] [ Network ]

[ Verification ] [ Controller ]




1008 DEFINE DRAFT
SYSTEM ARCHITECTURE el

DVM Other DVMs
e I 4 A
Q . TCP/IP
m - — Screen Drink
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User 2
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1009 DEFINE SYSTEM TEST CASE

' - (11

Test
Number

1

Test 25 Description
item Type KO 7| Al AE ( A A
1L

Display - RHE 7] A2 " vl F A

Item Type o N )
Display - MH|AEE 22 B20| £ E=X| MY
ok OX|7} MEHSI 28 M =2 HA
Selection ) 17} MEiol B2 HH &5 M4
ltem o

: A7 JUCHH AN 7| s st HA

Selection

Selection TR QM=K X2

Use Case
Number & Name

1. Item Type Display
1. Item Type Display
2. Item Selection

2. Item Selection

2. Item Selection

System
Function

R1.1
R1.1
R1.2

R1.2

R1.2



1009 DEFINE SYSTEM TEST CASE

- - (X1

Test
Number

10
11

12

13

14

Test &=
Payment

Payment

Message Request

Message Response

Message Response

Description

- CHE A2 |0l 2= 7=, 1D, ?I K|

- CHE AHEZ[0f 2 = 7=, 1D, A

o

L—

A A

o

L—

£ Al & A

Use Case
Number & Name

3. Payment

3. Payment

4. Request Stock

of Other VM

5. Provide Stock

Information to
Other VM

6. Provide Product
Information to
Other VM

System
Function

R2.1
R2.1

R3.1

R3.2

R3.3



1009 DEFINE SYSTEM TEST CASE

- - (X1

Test - - Use Case System
ol D t
Number Test S5 escription Number & Name | Function
7. Provide
- CH2 Xt MAXst 22 AE, 22 7%, 915  Prepayment
14 Message Request AC 2A M7 Information to R3.3
Other VM
15 Prepayment AN ™ 8A 8. Prepayment R4.1
16  Prepayment IS AE =4 H4 8. Prepayment R4.1
17  Prepayment -CHE XHEL2]0f O e Y o153 E sS4 HA 8. Prepayment R4.1
Synchronize o 74 i — = = o  9.Synchronize
MZAX Rl £ CFE X7 |0 D7 AR R RS
18 information of 25 sH FEZIOIA A2t %= Information of R4.2
Prepayment 8% A F k=X 4 Prepayment



1009 DEFINE SYSTEM TEST CASE

Test
Number

19

20

21

22

23

25

26

27

Test &5
Manage Verification

Manage Verification

Manage Verification

Manage Verification

Manage Account

Manage Account
Manage Account

Change Stock Quantity

Description

Z=3C Q3 Hy| X
o — -d /7 = |

-CHE AHE (oM S d 2l IS A Eef LA

4 AN = 2= Ms A

-USRES YUY BOt S=7t NS EAL ZX7F

LD e 820 ASEE AA A

10.

11.

11.

12.
13.

13.

14.

Use Case
Number & Name

Create Verification

Confirm Verification

Confirm Verification

. Confirm Verification

Administrator Login

Administrator
Logout
Administrator
Logout
Change Stock
Quantity

System
Function

R4.3

R4.4

R4.4

R4.4

R5.1

R5.2
R5.2

R5.3
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